MORATOC ANIMAL RESCUE

Phone – 252-495-0MAR (0627)

Email: MoratocAnimalRescue@gmail.com
Website: www.MoratocAnimalRescue.weebly.com
Facebook Page: Moratoc Animal Rescue

FOSTER AGREEMENT

This agreement made this	-		_ by and between er Caregiver"), and The Moratoc Anin	nal
Rescue.	(neremare	er canca 1 oste	a caregiver j, and the moracocrimi	ııaı
-Foster Caregiver acknowledge but is only willing to provide hu			ing the owner of any of said animals,	
-In consideration of the premis Moratoc Animal Rescue and Fos			contained, it is agreed between	
from Moratoc Animal Rescue a chumanely take care of said anim	certain animal nal. In no even nger than twen	described belo t shall Foster Ca ty-four (24) mo	er and Foster Caregiver hereby accep ow and Foster Caregiver agrees to aregiver become obligated or have an onths from bring home date, unless t	ny
		=	pect Foster Caregiver's premises whe tself that the animal is well cared for.	
			ance of the animal being fostered or example, declawing or cropping of	
animal at all times. In addition,	Foster Caregiv w all additiona	ver must adhere al written instru	chelter and kind treatment for said to all state and local animal laws. uctions from Moratoc Animal Rescue	. If
5. Foster Caregiver agrees to no	otify Moratoc A	nimal Rescue a	as to any behavioral or health probler	ms

6. Foster Caregiver will notify Moratoc Animal Rescue in the event any change occurs in the address or telephone number listed below. Foster Caregiver understands and acknowledges that he/she does not have any right or authority to keep the foster animal or place foster animal in other homes or place with other individuals unless permission is given in writing by Moratoc Animal Rescue, or verbally said.

of the animal. Moratoc Animal Rescue reserves the exclusive right to determine the proper course

of action to take upon such notification.

- 7. Foster Caregiver is undertaking these obligations with no claim, now or in the future, to any type of compensation or reimbursement for caring for said animal, and the further consideration for undertaking this obligation and caring for said animal is that Foster Caregiver is receiving satisfaction and enjoyment from undertaking this obligation of his or her own free will and because he or she wants to do so and derives satisfaction from doing so.
- 8. Foster Caregiver agrees that accidental animal bites or other injuries to humans and other animals do occur, and agrees to hold harmless and indemnify, and protect Moratoc Animal Rescue, from any claim or suit filed by anyone as a result of such an incident. In addition, Moratoc Animal Rescue will not be responsible if animal should damage or destroy property belonging to Foster Caregiver, or shall transfer any disease or internal or external parasites to other animals belonging to Foster Caregiver.
- 9. If Foster Caregiver wishes to adopt said animal, Foster Caregiver must go through Moratoc Animal Rescue adoption program screening process. Moratoc Animal Rescue reserves the right to determine final disposition of the animal.
- 10. This Agreement is the entire agreement of the parties, and there are no oral promises or representations made in addition to this contract and it may only be changed in a writing signed by both Moratoc Animal Rescue and Foster Caregiver.
- 11. Foster Caregiver must give Moratoc Animal Rescue two weeks notice if unable to care for the animal further to allow time to find new placement.
- 12. Foster agreement form can be e-mailed to MoratocAnimalRescue@gmail.com. Original is required and must be mailed to:

Moratoc Animal Rescue (MAR) 1280 Taylor Lane Williamston, NC 27892		
MAR Agent	Foster Caregiver	
Agent Signature	Address	
Date	City, State, Zip Code	
	Phone Number	